# 503353487 06/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3400108

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>				
		Name	Execution Date		
NAZAR MIR			04/24/2012		
WILLIAM NIXON JAMES	; JR		04/12/2012		
ALVARO R URENA-PAD	ILLA		04/24/2012		
DEIRDRE MARGARET	HOLCRO	 DFT	04/29/2012		
JEFFREY L ROSICHAN			05/30/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Name:		AND HAAS COMPANY			
Street Address:	100 INI	DEPENDENCE MALL WEST			
City:	PHILA	DELPHIA			
State/Country:	PENNS	SYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19106				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totol: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13504306			
••					
CORRESPONDENCE D	AIA				
CORRESPONDENCE D		(317)337-4847			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3173374820			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3173374820 mdlyons@dow.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3173374820 mdlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3173374820 mdlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3173374820 mdlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3173374820 mdlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268 70719 US PCT			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view   c; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view   3173374820   mdlyons@dow.com   DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC   9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD   INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268   70719 US PCT   MICHELE LYONS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view   3173374820   mdlyons@dow.com   DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC   9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD   INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268   70719 US PCT   MICHELE LYONS   /Michele Lyons/			

source=70719-US-NP 20120424 executed assignemnt#page2.tif	
source=70719-US-NP 20120424 executed assignemnt#page3.tif	
source=70719-US-NP 20120424 executed assignemnt#page4.tif	
source=70719-US-NP 20120424 executed assignemnt#page5.tif	
source=70719-US-NP 20120424 executed assignemnt#page6.tif	

#### FORM 110 (R 5/97)

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF HANDLING BANANAS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, PA 19106 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/284,899	12/28/2009	United States of America
61/425,479	12/21/2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignce or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignce; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:		
this 2477 day of Abrill, 2012	this day of , 20		
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009		
( ) )			
Signature: Nalut HA	Signature:		
Full Name: NAZIR MIR	Full Name: WILLIAM NIXON JAMES, JR.		
Residence: 20 Lynn Court	Residence: 702 Hartranft Ave		
North Brunswick, NJ 08902	Fort Washington, PA 19034		
Country: U.S.A.	Country: U.S.A.		
Citizenship: U.S.A.	Citizenship: U.S.A.		
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence		
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		
Of Country: U.S.A.	Of Country: U.S.A.		
At:	At:		
,	this day of, 20		
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009		
0'	C'		
Signature:	Signature:		
Full Name: ALVARO R. UREÑA-PADILLA	Full Name: DEIRDRE MARGARET HOLCROFT		
Residence: Parque Condominio La Floresta. Casa 62F. Concepción, La Unión de Tres Rios	Residence: 2827 Zamora Lane Davis, CA 95618		
Cartago, Costa Rica 30305	Davis, CA 93018		
Central America			
Country: Costa Rica	Country: U.S.A.		
Citizenship: Costa Rica	Citizenship: U.S.A.		
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence		
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		
Of Country: U.S.A.	Of Country: U.S.A.		

#### FORM 110 (R 5/97)

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF HANDLING BANANAS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, PA 19106 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

L	Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
	61/284,899	12/28/2009	United States of America
L	61/425,479	12/21/2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:		
this day of, 20	this 12 day of APRIL, 2012		
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009		
Signature:	Signature: Kulling Mich Simest		
Full Name: NAZIR MIR	Full Name. WILLIAM NIXON JAMES, JR.		
Residence: 20 Lynn Court	Residence: 702 Hartranft Ave		
North Brunswick, NJ 08902	Fort Washington, PA 19034		
Country: U.S.A.	Country: U.S.A.		
Citizenship: U.S.A.	Citizenship: U.S.A.		
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence		
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		
Of Country: U.S.A.	Of Country: U.S.A.		
Au			
	At:		
, = , = ,	this, 20		
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009		
Signature:	Signature:		
Full Name: ALVARO R. UREÑA-PADILLA	Full Name: DEIRDRE MARGARET HOLCROFT		
Residence: Parque Condominio La Floresta. Casa 62F.	Residence: 2827 Zamora Lane		
Concepción, La Unión de Tres Rios	Davis, CA 95618		
Cartago, Costa Rica 30305			
Central America			
Country: Costa Rica	Country: U.S.A.		
Citizenship: Costa Rica	Citizenship: U.S.A.		
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence		
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		
Of Country; U.S.A.	Of Country: U.S.A.		

PATENT REEL: 035933 FRAME: 0962

#### FORM 110 (R 5/97)

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

### (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and solc/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF HANDLING BANANAS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, PA 19106 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/284,899	12/28/2009	United States of America
61/425,479	12/21/2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:		
this day of	, 20 this	day of	, 20
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective	e as of December 28, 2009	
Signature:	Signatur	e:	
Full Name: NAZIR MIR		ne: WILLIAM NIXON JAN	TES IR
Residence: 20 Lynn Court	Residence	ce: 702 Hartranft Ave	
North Brunswick, NJ 08902		Fort Washington, PA 196	34
Country: U.S.A.	Country	: U.S.A.	
Citizenship: U.S.A.		hip: U.S.A.	
P.O. Address: Same as Residence		dress: Same as Residence	
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		d By: The Dow Chemical Co	ompany
Of Country: U.S.A.	Of Coun	try: U.S.A.	Japany
At:	At:		·····
this day of	, 20 this	day of	. 20
Effective as of December 28, 2009		as of December 28, 2009	, 20
11 11	$\times / n$	as of December 20, 2005	
Signature: There to	Signature	a.	
Full Name: ALVARO K. UREÑA-PADILLA		ne: DEIRDRE MARGARET	UOLOBOET
Residence: Parque Condominio La Floresta, Cas	a 62F Residence	e: 2827 Zamora Lane	HOLCKOFT
Concepción, La Unión de Tres Rios	Residence	Davis, CA 95618	
Cartago, Costa Rica 30305			
Central America			
Country: Costa Rica	Country:	U.S.A.	
Citizenship: Costa Rica		iip; U.S.A.	
P.O. Address: Same as Residence		ress: Same as Residence	
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		d By: The Dow Chemical Co	omnany

FORM 110 (R 5-97)

#### 

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF HANDLING BANANAS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, PA 19106 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a **limited liability company** organized and existing under the laws of the **State of DELAWARE**, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/284,899	12/28/2009	United States of America
61/425,479	12/21/2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right hereofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:		
this day of, 20	this day of , 20		
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of December 28, 2009		
Signature:	Signature:		
Full Name: NAZIR MIR	Full Name: WILLIAM NIXON JAMES, JR.		
Residence: 20 Lynn Court	Residence: 702 Hartranft Ave		
North Brunswick, NJ 08902	Fort Washington, PA 19034		
Country: U.S.A.	Country: U.S.A.		
Citizenship: U.S.A.	Citizenship: U.S.A.		
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence		
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		
Of Country: U.S.A.	Of Country: U.S.A.		
At:	At: Davis CA		
this day of, 20	this 29 day of Apvil, 2017		
Effective as of December 28, 2009	Effective as of Decomber 28, 2009		
Signature:	Signature:		
Full Name: ALVARO R. UREÑA-PADILLA	Full Name: DEIRDRE MARGARET HOLCROFT		
Residence: Parque Condominio La Floresta. Casa 62F.	Residence: 2827 Zamora Lane		
Concepción, La Unión de Tres Rios	Davis, CA 95618		
Cartago, Costa Rica 30305			
Central America			
Country: Costa Rica	Country: U.S.A.		
Citizenship: Costa Rica	Citizenship: U.S.A.		
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence		
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		
Of Country: U.S.A.	Of Country: U.S.A.		

## PATENT REEL: 035933 FRAME: 0964

وسر	and the second	 DOW CASE NO. 70719
This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same mean?	"peer languages with the same 140 number and R/Date.	
Allos 10	10 + 10 + 10 + 10 + 10 + 10 + 10 + 10 +	[1001104104104104104104104104104104104104

Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

#### FORM 110 (R 5/97)

### INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF HANDLING BANANAS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we seli, assign and transfer unto:

**Dow Global Technologies LLC** 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignce, and do hereby authorize Assignce or its designce to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/284,899	12/28/2009	United States of America
61/425,479	12/21/2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: DEW CHEMICAL MIDLAND MICHIGAN	At:
this 16 day of APRIL . 20 12	this day of , 20
Effective as of December 28, 2009	
Signature: Full Name: BRUCE MENNING Residence: 5217 Hallisy Court Midland, MI 48640-2133 Country: U.S.A. Citizenship: U.S.A. P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: U.S.A.	Signature: Fult Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address: Employed By: Of Country:
 At:	At:
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
uns uay or, 20	, 20, 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name;
Residence:	Residence:
Counter	Country:
Country:	country.
Country: Citizenship:	Citizenship:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:

## PATENT REEL: 035933 FRAME: 0965

#### FORM 110 (R 5/97)

### INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD OF STORING BANANAS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, PA 19106 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

E	Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
	61/284,899	December 28, 2009	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. *U*we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and *U*we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to *insert here any corresponding equivalent Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing County* 

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. We authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:
this day of , 20
Effective as of
Signature: Full Name: Residence:
Country:
Citizenship:
P.O. Address:
Employed By:
Of Country:

PATENT REEL: 035933 FRAME: 0966

**RECORDED: 06/17/2015**